506317741 10/23/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6364491

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
IKONANO VENTURE P	ARTNERS,	LLC		10/22/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA			·		
Name:	NANOFIE	BER SOLUTIONS, LLC			
Street Address:	4389 WE	AVER COURT NORTH			
City:	HILLIARD)			
State/Country:	оню				
Postal Code:	43026				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	STotal: 6		-		
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	10	0335154			
Application Number:	62	216553			
Application Number:		2324629			
Application Number: 1		263320			
Application Number:	16	421177			
PCT Number:	U	52016051393			
using a fax number, if	4) (4 pe sent to ti provided; i	12)454-5060 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,) 454-5000			
Email:		docketingpgh@troutman.com			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP 501 GRANT STREET			
		SUITE 3000			
Address Line 2:		PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-4429			
	Pl	TISBUIRDI, ELINGTEVANIA 1521			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N		139571.001400			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:				
	UMBER:	139571.001400			

Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed_Assignment_lkoNano_Nanofiber_1400Family#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_lkoNano_Nanofiber_1400Family#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_lkoNano_Nanofiber_1400Family#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment_lkoNano_Nanofiber_1400Family#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IKONANO VENTURE PARTNERS, LLC, a limited liability company, having an address of 565 Metro Place South, #300, Dublin, Ohio 43017 (hereinafter "Assignor"), desires to assign its right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful invention(s) as set forth and disclosed in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Invention") and;

WHEREAS, NANOFIBER SOLUTIONS, LLC, having an address of 4389 Weaver Court North, Hilliard, Ohio 43026 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, at least as of <u>September 10, 2015</u>, the parties agree as follows.

Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention as set forth in the scheduled application(s), including any applications which claim priority to the scheduled application(s), any application(s) to which the scheduled application(s) claim priority, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, registrations, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, whether in the U.S. or any foreign country, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said Invention.

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns all rights to claim priority from the Invention and scheduled application(s); all causes of action and remedies related to the Invention and scheduled application(s) (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Invention and scheduled application(s).

Assignor shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms and conditions of this Assignment. Assignor will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making the application for or obtaining original patents or applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, registrations, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, whether in the U.S. or any foreign country, for said Invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any and all proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee.

The undersigned requests that any patents that may be issued for said Invention be issued to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as an owner of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the Invention covered thereby.



~1-

Agreed and accepted:

IKONANO VENTURE PARTNERS, LLC

Date: 10-22.2020

	and the second second	and the second sec	/
Assignee (Signature	2		,
By (Printed name):	Ross	Kauw	HA.
mar A So			

Title: C20

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

STATE OF	Ohio)	
COUNTY OF	7 san Uli)	SS:

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>fetalece</u> 20<u>20</u> before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared <u>contraction</u> to me known (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires ____

) Welene Shuh June 2022



Darlene Thieken Notary Public, State of Ohio Commision expires <u>6 2</u>2 Agreed and accepted:

NANOFIBER SOLUTIONS, LLC

SS:

Date: 10/22/2020

Assignee (Signature):

By (Printed name):

Title: C70

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Ohio STATE OF) COUNTY OF <u>7 Sanhlen</u>

On this 22 day of Death, 2020 before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared ______, to me known (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public Derlese Shule My commission expires _____ Que 22



Darlane Thicken Notary Public, State of Ohio Commision expires

> PATENT REEL: 054145 FRAME: 0519

SCHEDULE A

Country	Patent Application No. Patent No.	Filing Date	Title
US	62/216,553	September 10, 2015	POLYMERIC ELECTROSPUN EMBOLIZATION DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE
US	62/324,629	April 19, 2016	POLYMERIC ELECTROSPUN EMBOLIZATION DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE
US	15/263,320 10,335,154	September 12, 2016 July 2, 2019	POLYMERIC ELECTROSPUN EMBOLIZATION DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE
US	16/421,177	May 23, 2019	POLYMERIC ELECTROSPUN EMBOLIZATION DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE
WO	PCT/US2016/051393	September 12, 2016	POLYMERIC ELECTROSPUN EMBOLIZATION DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE
CN	201680052781.6	September 12, 2016	POLYMERIC ELECTROSPUN EMBOLIZATION DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE
EP	16854299.3	September 12, 2016	POLYMERIC ELECTROSPUN EMBOLIZATION DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE
JP	2018-513546	September 12, 2016	POLYMERIC ELECTROSPUN EMBOLIZATION DEVICE AND METHODS OF USE

PATENT REEL: 054145 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 10/23/2020